
Feb 28, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1110 NSB Donations/2050175591 19,731.16
1120 NSB Contingency/2050175583 40,007.22
1130 NSB Capital/2050175575 106,577.33
1180 NSB Savings-Amb/2050273982 39,603.09
1190 NSB Oper Cking/6050131330 119,717.45
1200 North Country FCU 13.87

Total Checking/Savings 325,650.12

Total Current Assets 325,650.12

TOTAL ASSETS 325,650.12

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
2550 NCFCU Rescue Pumper Loan 106,375.60
2551 NCFCU Ambulance loan 104,559.39

Total Long Term Liabilities 210,934.99

Total Liabilities 210,934.99

Equity
Accrual conversion Net assets -210,934.99
Ambulance equity 32,483.92
Capital equity 98,835.44
Contingency equity 41,129.72
Donations equity 100.00
Fire equity 2,561.73
Unrestricted Net Assets 2,363.98
Net Income 148,175.33

Total Equity 114,715.13

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 325,650.12

9:04 AM East Montpelier Volunteer Fire Department/Ambulance Service
04/01/21 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of February 28, 2021
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Ambulance Service Fire Department TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4100 E. Montpelier Contribution 0.00 129,796.00 129,796.00
4120 Calais Contribution 0.00 64,898.00 64,898.00
4800 Insurance Reimbursements 2,537.50 0.00 2,537.50
4959 Plainfield Budget Pt (Amb) 34,708.00 0.00 34,708.00
4960 E. Mont. Budget Pmt (Amb) 190,241.00 0.00 190,241.00
4961 Calais Budget Pmt (Amb) 47,516.50 0.00 47,516.50
4963 Marshfield Budget Pmt (Amb 31,827.00 0.00 31,827.00
COVID Grant for expenses 17,995.00 0.00 17,995.00
COVID Hazard Pay 42,155.14 0.00 42,155.14

Total Income 366,980.14 194,694.00 561,674.14

Expense
5010 Audit 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
5020 Building 1 0.00 415.40 415.40
5030 Building 2 0.00 6,160.34 6,160.34
5050 Bookkeeping 1,836.98 10,447.00 12,283.98
5060 Cellular Phone 0.00 1,316.54 1,316.54
5070 Diesel 2,467.98 449.01 2,916.99
5080 Dispatch 10,680.34 23,515.68 34,196.02
5090 Dues 330.00 85.00 415.00
5100 Electric-Station 1 0.00 619.66 619.66
5110 Electric-Station 2 0.00 6,448.62 6,448.62
5140 Firefighting Supplies 0.00 1,090.61 1,090.61
5150 Gasoline 0.00 252.09 252.09
5160 Heating Oil-Station 1 0.00 1,162.97 1,162.97
5165 Wood Pellets-Station 2 0.00 6,370.17 6,370.17
5170 Heating LP-Station 2 0.00 1,021.47 1,021.47
5200 Insurance 12,420.56 24,691.00 37,111.56
5230 Legal 0.00 500.00 500.00
5240 Bank Charges 50.00 113.13 163.13
5250 Admin/Office Supp (Amb) 1,211.02 0.00 1,211.02
5260 Office Supplies (Fire) 24.49 1,565.63 1,590.12
5265 Office Computer/Software 4,902.85 0.00 4,902.85
5280 Personal Gear 35.00 2,370.71 2,405.71
5285 Physicals 219.50 219.50 439.00
5300 Postage 76.00 96.20 172.20
5320 Radio Repairs 0.00 237.00 237.00
5340 Refreshments 0.00 232.54 232.54
5380 Telephone 0.00 3,316.82 3,316.82
5400 Vehicle Repairs 8,397.88 6,260.82 14,658.70
5420 Training 0.00 323.78 323.78
5500 Salary

5501 Salary - Marshfield 31,827.00 0.00 31,827.00
5500 Salary - Other 175,454.76 0.00 175,454.76

Total 5500 Salary 207,281.76 0.00 207,281.76

5503 COVID Hazard Pay
5511 Hazard pay taxes 2,949.85 0.00 2,949.85
5503 COVID Hazard Pay - Other 38,560.87 0.00 38,560.87

Total 5503 COVID Hazard Pay 41,510.72 0.00 41,510.72

5510 Payroll Tax 23,066.79 0.00 23,066.79
5515 Payroll Fee 602.00 0.00 602.00
5520 Medical Supplies 13,608.19 0.00 13,608.19
5535 Ambulance Tax 3,865.86 0.00 3,865.86
5540 COVID Related Supplies 9,480.11 0.00 9,480.11
5550 Oxygen 637.46 0.00 637.46

Total Expense 342,705.49 104,781.69 447,487.18

Net Ordinary Income 24,274.65 89,912.31 114,186.96

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

6000 Donations Income/Expense
4500 Donations 0.00 11,943.26 11,943.26
4510 Donations interest 0.00 4.12 4.12
6050 Don - Comm holiday drive 0.00 -7,238.50 -7,238.50

Total 6000 Donations Income/Expense 0.00 4,708.88 4,708.88

7000 Contingency
4910 Contingency interest 0.00 15.34 15.34

9:04 AM East Montpelier Volunteer Fire Department/Ambulance Service
04/01/21 Profit & Loss by Class
Cash Basis July 2020 through February 2021
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Ambulance Service Fire Department TOTAL

5895 Unbudgeted-Other Exp. -250.00 0.00 -250.00
Transfer from amb to contingenc 12,738.74 0.00 12,738.74

Total 7000 Contingency 12,488.74 15.34 12,504.08

8000 Amb insurance rev and exp
4962 Insurance Revenue (Amb) 111,540.89 130.00 111,670.89
4970 Ambulance interest 12.47 0.00 12.47
5890 Amb insurance expenses

5898 Unbudgeted-Amb Billing -6,820.60 0.00 -6,820.60
5899 Unbudgeted-Paramedic -3,200.00 0.00 -3,200.00
5900 Unbudgeted-Patient Overpay -617.93 0.00 -617.93

Total 5890 Amb insurance expenses -10,638.53 0.00 -10,638.53

Transfer amb to capital -76,821.54 0.00 -76,821.54
Transfer amb to contingency -12,738.74 0.00 -12,738.74

Total 8000 Amb insurance rev and exp 11,354.55 130.00 11,484.55

9000 Capital activity
4700 Capital Interest 0.00 96.12 96.12
6004-Capital Exp-Equipment -6,709.93 -26,940.61 -33,650.54
6005-Capital Expense-Trucks 0.00 -40,513.76 -40,513.76
Transfer from amb to capital 76,821.54 0.00 76,821.54

Total 9000 Capital activity 70,111.61 -67,358.25 2,753.36

9500 COVID Vaccination Contract
9510 Contract revenue 0.00 2,537.50 2,537.50

Total 9500 COVID Vaccination Contract 0.00 2,537.50 2,537.50

Total Other Income 93,954.90 -59,966.53 33,988.37

Net Other Income 93,954.90 -59,966.53 33,988.37

Net Income 118,229.55 29,945.78 148,175.33

9:04 AM East Montpelier Volunteer Fire Department/Ambulance Service
04/01/21 Profit & Loss by Class
Cash Basis July 2020 through February 2021
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Jul '20 - Feb 21 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4800 Insurance Reimbursements 2,537.50
4959 Plainfield Budget Pt (Amb) 34,708.00 52,062.00 -17,354.00 66.7%
4960 E. Mont. Budget Pmt (Amb) 190,241.00 190,241.00 0.00 100.0%
4961 Calais Budget Pmt (Amb) 47,516.50 95,120.00 -47,603.50 50.0%
4963 Marshfield Budget Pmt (Amb 31,827.00 42,436.00 -10,609.00 75.0%
COVID Grant for expenses 17,995.00
COVID Hazard Pay 42,155.14
Transfer from contingency to op 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%

Total Income 366,980.14 394,859.00 -27,878.86 92.9%

Expense
5050 Bookkeeping 1,836.98 4,000.00 -2,163.02 45.9%
5070 Diesel 2,467.98 6,000.00 -3,532.02 41.1%
5080 Dispatch 10,680.34 10,781.00 -100.66 99.1%
5090 Dues 330.00
5130 Equipment Repair 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
5200 Insurance 12,420.56 30,750.00 -18,329.44 40.4%
5240 Bank Charges 50.00
5250 Admin/Office Supp (Amb) 1,211.02 3,000.00 -1,788.98 40.4%
5260 Office Supplies (Fire) 24.49
5265 Office Computer/Software 4,902.85 6,000.00 -1,097.15 81.7%
5280 Personal Gear 35.00
5285 Physicals 219.50
5300 Postage 76.00
5320 Radio Repairs 0.00
5400 Vehicle Repairs 8,397.88 5,000.00 3,397.88 168.0%
5420 Training 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
5430 Defibrillator Maintenance 0.00 1,402.00 -1,402.00 0.0%
5500 Salary

5501 Salary - Marshfield 31,827.00 42,436.00 -10,609.00 75.0%
5500 Salary - Other 175,454.76 231,350.00 -55,895.24 75.8%

Total 5500 Salary 207,281.76 273,786.00 -66,504.24 75.7%

5503 COVID Hazard Pay
5511 Hazard pay taxes 2,949.85
5503 COVID Hazard Pay - Other 38,560.87

Total 5503 COVID Hazard Pay 41,510.72

5510 Payroll Tax 23,066.79 29,400.00 -6,333.21 78.5%
5515 Payroll Fee 602.00 1,200.00 -598.00 50.2%
5520 Medical Supplies 13,608.19 16,000.00 -2,391.81 85.1%
5530 Infection Control 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
5535 Ambulance Tax 3,865.86 4,290.00 -424.14 90.1%
5540 COVID Related Supplies 9,480.11
5550 Oxygen 637.46 1,000.00 -362.54 63.7%

Total Expense 342,705.49 394,859.00 -52,153.51 86.8%

Net Ordinary Income 24,274.65 0.00 24,274.65 100.0%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

7000 Contingency
5895 Unbudgeted-Other Exp. -250.00
Transfer from amb to contingenc 12,738.74

Total 7000 Contingency 12,488.74

8000 Amb insurance rev and exp
4962 Insurance Revenue (Amb) 111,540.89
4970 Ambulance interest 12.47
5890 Amb insurance expenses

5898 Unbudgeted-Amb Billing -6,820.60
5899 Unbudgeted-Paramedic -3,200.00
5900 Unbudgeted-Patient Overpay -617.93

Total 5890 Amb insurance expenses -10,638.53

Transfer amb to capital -76,821.54
Transfer amb to contingency -12,738.74

Total 8000 Amb insurance rev and exp 11,354.55

9000 Capital activity
6004-Capital Exp-Equipment -6,709.93
Transfer from amb to capital 76,821.54

Total 9000 Capital activity 70,111.61

Total Other Income 93,954.90

Net Other Income 93,954.90

Net Income 118,229.55 0.00 118,229.55 100.0%

9:04 AM East Montpelier Volunteer Fire Department/Ambulance Service
04/01/21 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual/Ambulance
Cash Basis July 2020 through February 2021
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Jul '20 - Feb 21 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4100 E. Montpelier Contribution 129,796.00 129,796.00 0.00 100.0%
4120 Calais Contribution 64,898.00 64,898.00 0.00 100.0%

Total Income 194,694.00 194,694.00 0.00 100.0%

Expense
5010 Audit 5,500.00 6,000.00 -500.00 91.7%
5020 Building 1 415.40 1,000.00 -584.60 41.5%
5030 Building 2 6,160.34 8,000.00 -1,839.66 77.0%
5050 Bookkeeping 10,447.00 10,000.00 447.00 104.5%
5060 Cellular Phone 1,316.54 2,000.00 -683.46 65.8%
5070 Diesel 449.01 2,000.00 -1,550.99 22.5%
5080 Dispatch 23,515.68 32,344.00 -8,828.32 72.7%
5085 Dry Hydrants 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
5090 Dues 85.00 1,100.00 -1,015.00 7.7%
5100 Electric-Station 1 619.66 800.00 -180.34 77.5%
5110 Electric-Station 2 6,448.62 10,000.00 -3,551.38 64.5%
5112 Snow Plowing 0.00 5,500.00 -5,500.00 0.0%
5130 Equipment Repair 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
5140 Firefighting Supplies 1,090.61 3,000.00 -1,909.39 36.4%
5150 Gasoline 252.09 1,500.00 -1,247.91 16.8%
5160 Heating Oil-Station 1 1,162.97 5,000.00 -3,837.03 23.3%
5165 Wood Pellets-Station 2 6,370.17 4,000.00 2,370.17 159.3%
5170 Heating LP-Station 2 1,021.47 1,000.00 21.47 102.1%
5200 Insurance 24,691.00 40,000.00 -15,309.00 61.7%
5230 Legal 500.00 1,000.00 -500.00 50.0%
5240 Bank Charges 113.13 100.00 13.13 113.1%
5245 Chaplain's Fund 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
5260 Office Supplies (Fire) 1,565.63 2,000.00 -434.37 78.3%
5280 Personal Gear 2,370.71 7,500.00 -5,129.29 31.6%
5285 Physicals 219.50 3,000.00 -2,780.50 7.3%
5300 Postage 96.20 800.00 -703.80 12.0%
5320 Radio Repairs 237.00 1,000.00 -763.00 23.7%
5325 Radio Replacement 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
5340 Refreshments 232.54 2,000.00 -1,767.46 11.6%
5360 Stipend, Matching Funds 0.00 9,400.00 -9,400.00 0.0%
5380 Telephone 3,316.82 5,000.00 -1,683.18 66.3%
5400 Vehicle Repairs 6,260.82 14,000.00 -7,739.18 44.7%
5420 Training 323.78 1,500.00 -1,176.22 21.6%
5450 Hose Testing 0.00 3,400.00 -3,400.00 0.0%

Total Expense 104,781.69 194,694.00 -89,912.31 53.8%

Net Ordinary Income 89,912.31 0.00 89,912.31 100.0%

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

6000 Donations Income/Expense
4500 Donations 11,943.26
4510 Donations interest 4.12
6050 Don - Comm holiday drive -7,238.50

Total 6000 Donations Income/Expense 4,708.88

7000 Contingency
4910 Contingency interest 15.34

Total 7000 Contingency 15.34

8000 Amb insurance rev and exp
4962 Insurance Revenue (Amb) 130.00

Total 8000 Amb insurance rev and exp 130.00

9:04 AM East Montpelier Volunteer Fire Department/Ambulance Service
04/01/21 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual/Fire
Cash Basis July 2020 through February 2021
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Jul '20 - Feb 21 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

9000 Capital activity
4700 Capital Interest 96.12
6004-Capital Exp-Equipment -26,940.61
6005-Capital Expense-Trucks -40,513.76

Total 9000 Capital activity -67,358.25

9500 COVID Vaccination Contract
9510 Contract revenue 2,537.50

Total 9500 COVID Vaccination Contract 2,537.50

Total Other Income -59,966.53

Net Other Income -59,966.53

Net Income 29,945.78 0.00 29,945.78 100.0%

9:04 AM East Montpelier Volunteer Fire Department/Ambulance Service
04/01/21 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual/Fire
Cash Basis July 2020 through February 2021
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